Product Specifications
 PSS 1-2B1 A
I/A Series® Coriolis Mass Flow and Density Meters
for Standard and 3A Sanitary Applications
Models CFS10 and CFS20 Mass Flowtubes
 The Model CFS10 or CFS20 Mass Flowtube combines with a Model CFT50 Digital Coriolis Mass Flow
Transmitter to form an I/A Series Coriolis Mass Flow and Density Meter. The principle of Coriolis acceleration is
used which allows true mass flow rate measurements of fluids to be made directly, without the need for external

Page 8
(a) IMPORTANT: The flowtube is not supplied with cable for transmitter interconnection. Standard cable can be ordered separately. See
Cable Model Code for ordering information.
(b) Size Code -03, 6 mm (1/4 in) Flowtube, supplied with a 15 mm (1/2 in) flange connection.
(c) Specify one of either -E, -F, or -G Calibration Options only.
(d) Per ASME Section V Boiler/Pressure Vessel Code, Nondestructive.
(e) Option -S not available with Electrical Safety Codes MMM and LLL.
(f) Option -T not available with Electrical Safety Codes CNN, MMM, and LLL.
MODEL CODE
Model Code – CFS10 Series Mass Flowtubes (See next page for CFS10 Sanitary Flowtubes)
Description
CFS10 = CFS10 Series Mass Flowtube (a)
Nominal Flowtube and Flange Size
-02 = 3 mm (1/8 in); Threaded 1/4 NPT, ANSI B2.1 Connection
-03 = 6 mm (1/4 in)
-05 = 15 mm (1/2 in)
-08 = 20 mm (3/4 in)
-10 = 25 mm (1 in)
-15 = 40 mm (1 1/2 in)
-20 = 50 mm (2 in)
Flowtube Wetted Material
S = AISI Type 316L Stainless Steel (316L ss)
H = Hastelloy C-22
C = AISI Type 316L ss prepared with Sanitary Finish
(Not with Flowtube Size Code -02)
End Connections
A = Threaded, NPT, ANSI B2.1 (Not available with Flowtube Size Codes -10, -15, or -20)
C = ANSI Class 150 Flange (Not Available with Flowtube Size Code -02) (b)
D = ANSI Class 300 Flange (Not Available with Flowtube Size Code -02) (b)
E = ANSI Class 600 Flange (Not Available with Flowtube Size Code -02) (b)
F = PN 10/16, 25/40 Flange (Not Available with Flowtube Size Code -02) (b)
J = PN 100 Flange, Mates with BS4504, Part 4, 1969, 100/2 Flange (b)
(Not Available with Flowtube Size Code -02)
Electrical Safety (See Electrical Safety Specifications Section)
MMM = ATEX (KEMA), II 2 G, EEx ib, IIB
LLL = ATEX (KEMA), II 3 G, EEx nA, II
CGZ = CSA, General Purpose (Ordinary) Locations, No Certified Connectivity
CNN = CSA, Nonincendive for use in Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, and D
FBB = FM, Intrinsically Safe, Class I, Division 1, Groups C and D
FNN = FM, Nonincendive for Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, and D
ZZZ = No Electrical Certifications/Approvals
Optional Selections
-B = Bidirectional Flow Calibration (Standard Factory Calibration is one direction)
-E = Calibrated for use with a CFT50 Transmitter (Default Calibration) (c)
-F = Calibrated for use with a CFT10 or CFT15 Transmitter (c)
-G = Dual Calibrations, for use with a CFT10, CFT15, or CFT50 Transmitter (c)
-M = Foxboro Material Certification of Process Wetted Metal
Conforms to DIN 50049, Paragraph 3.1B)
-S = Tamperproof sealing for Terminal Block Cover (e)
-T = Weights and Measures Custody Transfer/NTEP; (f)
- Includes Tamperproof Sealing Option -S
- Must be combined with CFT50 Transmitter Option -T
- Calibration Option -E must also be specified
-X = Radiography of Pressure Retaining Welds (d)
Examples: CFS10–05SCFBB–BX; CFS10-10SFCGZ-E
PSS 1-2B1 A
Page 9
(a) IMPORTANT: The flowtube is not supplied with cable for transmitter interconnection. Standard cable can be ordered separately. See
Cable Model Code for ordering information.
(b) Specify one of either -E, -F, or -G Calibration Options only.
(c) Option -S not available with Electrical Safety Codes MMM and LLL.
(d) Option -T not available with Electrical Safety Codes CNN, MMM, and LLL.
MODEL CODE
Model Code – CFS10 Series Sanitary Mass Flowtubes
Description
CFS10 = CFS10 Series Sanitary Mass Flowtube (a)
Nominal Flowtube and End Connection Size
-03 = 6 mm (1/4 in); Process Connection Size is 1/2 in
-05 = 15 mm (1/2 in); Process Connection Size is 1 in
-08 = 20 mm (3/4 in); Process Connection Size is 1 in
-10 = 25 mm (1 in); Process Connection Size is 1 in
-15 = 40 mm (1 1/2 in); Process Connection Size is 1 1/2 in
-20 = 50 mm (2 in); Process Connection Size is 2 in
Flowtube Wetted Material
C = AISI Type 316L ss prepared for Sanitary Applications, 3A Authorization No. 224
End Connections (Supplied in AISI Type 316 Stainless Steel Only)
N = For Mating to DIN Coupling with External Thread, DIN 11851
(Not available with Flowtube Size Code -03)
P = For Mating to Tri-Clamp Quick-Disconnect Ferrule
Electrical Safety (See Electrical Safety Specifications Section)
MMM = ATEX (KEMA), II 2 G, EEx ib, IIB
LLL = ATEX (KEMA), II 3 G, EEx nA, II
CGZ = CSA, General Purpose (Ordinary) Locations, No Certified Connectivity
CNN = CSA, Nonincendive for use in Class I, Division 2, Hazardous Locations
FBB = FM, Intrinsically Safe, Class I, Division 1, Groups C and D
FNN = FM, Nonincendive for Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, and D
ZZZ = No Electrical Certifications/Approvals
Optional Selections
-B = Bidirectional Flow Calibration (Standard Factory Calibration is one direction)
-E = Calibrated for use with a CFT50 Transmitter (Default Calibration) (b)
-F = Calibrated for use with a CFT10 or CFT15 Transmitter (b)
-G = Dual Calibrations, for use with a CFT10, CFT15, or CFT50 Transmitter (b)
-M = Foxboro Material Certification of Process Wetted Metal
-S = Tamperproof sealing for Terminal Block Cover (c)
-T = Weights and Measures Custody Transfer/NTEP; (d)
- Includes Tamperproof Sealing Option -S
- Must be combined with CFT50 Transmitter Option -T
- Calibration Option -E must also be specified
Examples: CFS10–05CPFBB–BM
PSS 1-2B1 A
Page 10
(a) IMPORTANT: The flowtube is not supplied with cable for transmitter interconnection. Standard cable can be ordered separately. See
Cable Model Code for ordering information.
(b) Specify one of either -E, -F, or -G Calibration Options only.
(c) Per ASME Section V Boiler/Pressure Vessel Code, Nondestructive.
(d) Option -S not available with Electrical Safety Codes MMM and LLL.
(e) Option -T not available with Electrical Safety Codes CNN, MMM, and LLL.
MODEL CODE
Model Code – CFS20 Series Mass Flowtubes (Also see next page for CFS20 Sanitary Mass Flowtube)
Description
CFS20 = CFS20 Series Mass Flowtubes (a)
Nominal Flowtube and Flange Size
-15 = 40 mm (1 1/2 in)
-30 = 80 mm (3 in)
Flowtube Wetted Material
S = AISI Type 316L Stainless Steel (316L ss); with Size Code -30 only
H = Hastelloy C; with Size Code -15 only
End Connections
C = ANSI Class 150 Flange
D = ANSI Class 300 Flange
E = ANSI Class 600 Flange
F = PN 40 Flange
J = PN 100 Flange, Mates with BS4504, Part 4, 1969, 100/2 Flange
Electrical Safety (See Electrical Safety Specifications Section)
MMM = ATEX (KEMA), II 2 G, EEx ib, IIB
LLL = ATEX (KEMA), II 3 G, EEx nA, II
CGZ = CSA, General Purpose (Ordinary) Locations, No Certified Connectivity
CNN = CSA, Nonincendive for use in Class I, Division 2, Hazardous Locations
FBB = FM, Intrinsically Safe, Class I, Division 1, Groups C and D
FNN = FM, Nonincendive for Class I, Division 2, Groups A, B, C, and D
ZZZ = No Electrical Certifications/Approvals
Optional Selections
-B = Bidirectional Flow Calibration (Standard Factory Calibration is one direction)
-E = Calibrated for use with a CFT50 Transmitter (Default Calibration) (b)
-F = Calibrated for use with a CFT10 or CFT15 Transmitter (b)
-G = Dual Calibrations, for use with a CFT10, CFT15, or CFT50 Transmitter (b)
-M = Foxboro Material Certification of Process Wetted Metal (c)
(Conforms to DIN 50049, Paragraph 3.1B)
-S = Tamperproof sealing for Terminal Block Cover (d)
-T = Weights and Measures Custody Transfer/NTEP; (e)
- Includes Tamperproof Sealing Option -S
- Must be combined with CFT50 Transmitter Option -T
- Calibration Option -E must also be specified
-X = Radiography of Pressure Retaining Welds (c)
(A copy of the Q.A. report is provided.)
EXAMPLE: CFS20-30SCFBB-BX; CFS20–15HCFBB-G
PSS 1-2B1 A
Page 11
(a) IMPORTANT: The flowtube is not supplied with cable for transmitter interconnection. Standard cable can be ordered separately.
See Cable Model Code for ordering instructions.
(b) Specify one of either -E, -F, or -G Calibration Options only.
(c) Option -S not available with Electrical Safety Codes MMM and LLL.
(d) Option -T not available with Electrical Safety Codes CNN, MMM, and LLL.
MODEL CODE
Model Code – CFS20 Series Sanitary Mass Flowtubes
Description
CFS20 = CFS20 Series Sanitary Mass Flowtubes (a)
Nominal Flowtube and End Connection Size
-30 = 80 mm (3 in), Process Connection Size is 3 in
Flowtube Wetted Material
C = AISI Type 316L ss prepared for Sanitary Applications, 3A Authorization No. 224
End Connections - supplied in AISI Type 316 stainless steel only
N = For Mating to DIN Coupling with External Thread, DIN 11851